This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 15/16 | 85
Re
la
ys
 1
.4
11.4 Long Life Relays (Railway)
Long Life Series

Free wheeling diode C22D/DC…V
LED + Free wheeling diode C22DL/DC…V
"…" enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket: 			   EC-8, S2-B, S2-S, S2-L, S2-P, S2-PO
Connection diagram
Dimensions [mm]
1121
A2
24
2122 12
14
A11
2
3
45
6
7
8
35
35
51
2
A1 (+)
A2
7
34
1
65
8
 0.1
 0.2
 0.3
 0.5
 1
 2
 3
 4
 6
 8
 10
 0  50  100  150  200  250
D
C
 c
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
DC voltage [V]
 DC-1
 L/R 40 ms
106
107
 0  1  2  3  4  5  6
C
yc
le
s
Switching current [A]
 AC-1
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.88 | 15/16
Long life series (Railway)  EN 50155
C31 with single contacts
11 pin plug-in relay, 3-pole, according to IEC 67-I-18a
Type			   C31/…V